
1
REGION OF OTTAWA-CARLETON REPORT
RÉGION D’OTTAWA-CARLETON RAPPORT

Our File/N/Réf.
Your File/V/Réf.

DATE 5 February 1999

TO/DEST. Co-ordinator
Corporate Services and Economic Development Committee

FROM/EXP. Finance Commissioner

SUBJECT/OBJET STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION, BENEFITS AND
EXPENSES PAID TO COUNCILLORS AND COUNCIL
APPOINTEES FOR 1998

DEPARTMENTAL RECOMMENDATION

That the Corporate Services and Economic Development Committee and Council receive
this report for information.

BACKGROUND

Pursuant to Section 247(3) of the Municipal Act, (Chapter M.45, RSO 1990) submitted herewith
is a Statement of Remuneration, Benefits and Expenses paid to Councillors, Council Appointees,
and Police Services Board members for the year 1998.

Remuneration includes both taxable and non-taxable income.  Benefits include O.M.E.R.S., Long
Term Disability, Life Insurance, Canada Pension Plan, Extended Health Care and Dental Care.

Expenses include only amounts provided directly to Councillors/Council Appointees and do not
include those expenses incurred by Councillors/Council Appointees that are paid to outside
vendors.

This report also includes payments made to members of Council who sit on the Transit
Commission.  These amounts have been provided by the Commission.

Approved by
J.C. LeBelle

Attach. ( 2 )



REGION OF OTTAWA-CARLETON
STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

 TO MEMBERS OF COUNCIL 
JANUARY 1, 1998 TO DECEMBER 31, 1998

COMMITTEES, OC
COUNCIL COUNCIL POLICE REGION RETIRING TRANSPO

MEMBERS SALARY SERVICES BENEFITS EXPENSES ALLOWANCE EXPENSES
$ $ $ $ $ $

Beamish, D.A. 50,885 4,540
Bellemare, M. 50,885 4,546 1,645
Byrne, W. 50,885 4,561 2,728
Cantin, R. 50,885 4,556 5,437
Chiarelli, R. 114,372 7,372 10,552
Clark, P.D. 55,068
Davis, L.A. 50,885 4,548 7,667
Doucet, C. 50,885 4,561 2,166 2,471
Hill, B. 50,885 4,546 4,084
Holmes, D.B. 50,885 * 6,600 4,897 1,401 77
Hume, P.E. 50,885 4,546 4,500
Hunter, G.W. 50,885 6,393 4,604
Kreling, H.H. 50,885 ** 10,458 5,050 102
Legendre, J.P. 50,885 *** 8,523 4,964 1,349
Loney, A.C. 50,885 6,393 4,879 4,069 6,730
McGarry, B.W. 28 10,000
McGoldrick-Larsen, M. 50,885 4,561 3,773
Meilleur, M. 50,885 2,875 1,080
Munter, A.M. 50,885 6,393 4,902 1,208
Stewart, W.E. 50,885 3,906 968
Van Den Ham, R. 50,885 4,546 1,239

*Includes $207 as a member of the Police Services Board for the period December 1 to December 9, 1997.
  
**Includes $431 as a member of the Police Services Board for the period December 1  to December 18, 1997 
  and $3,634 as the Vice Chair for the Police Services Board for the period February 23, 1998 to 
  December 31, 1998.

***Includes $207 as a member of the Police Services Board for the period December 10  to December 18,1997,
   and $1,923 as a member of the Police Services Board for the period January 1, 1998 to December  31, 1998.
     



REGION OF OTTAWA-CARLETON
STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

TO COUNCIL APPOINTEES FOR 1998

REMUNERATION EXPENSES

                       $                 $

SINKING FUND COMMITTEE

Burgess, E 1,000                   
White, R 1,000                   

LAND DIVISION COMMITTEE

Morwick, D 758                      256               
Ralph,P 774                      634               
Shaw, J 696                      653               
Simpson, B 371                      136               
Waddell, J 371                      316               


